

Town of Groton 173 Main Street Groton, MA 01450

Phone: 978-448-1100

FAX: 978-448-2030

mbouchard@townofgroton.org

Office of the Town Clerk - Notary Public

Michael F. Bouchard, *Town Clerk*

SUMMARY OF VOTES - 2017 FALL TOWN MEETING

INITIAL SESSION – OCTOBER 23, 2017

FIRST ADJOURNED SESSION TO HELD

MONDAY, OCTOBER 30 7:00PM GROTON-Dunstable Middle School PAC 345 Main Street, Groton, MA 01450

<u>ARTICLES</u>		Date of Town Meeting Vote	Town Meeting Vote
Article 1	Citizens' Petition – All Are Welcome Markers	Oct 23	Defeated
Article 2	Prior Year Bills	Oct 23	Passed
Article 3	Amend Fiscal Year 2018 Town Operating Budget	Oct 23	Passed
Article 4	Transfer Within Sewer Enterprise Budget	Oct 23	Passed
Article 5	Transfer Money into Capital Stabilization Fund	Oct 23	Passed
Article 6	Transfer Money into Stabilization Fund	Oct 23	Indefinitely Postponed
Article 7	Senior Center Design	Oct 23	Passed
Article 8	Create Town Capital Stabilization Fund for the GDRSD	Oct 23	Passed
Article 9	GDRSD Phone System and Internet Infrastructure		
Article 10	Appropriation for Cyclical Inspections		
Article 11	Complete Streets Engineering		
Article 12	Off Set the Tax Rate		
Article 13	Sale or Lease of 23 Station Avenue		
Article 14	Enterprise Fund – Four Corners Sewer District		
Article 15	Fiscal Year 2018 Four Corners Sewer District Budget		
Article 16	Amend Community Preservation Committee Regulations		
Article 17	Amend Code of the Town of Groton – New Chapter 181		
Article 18	Accept Chamberlains Mill Lane as a Public Way		
Article 19	Citizens' Petition – Rezone 279 Main Street from R-A to VCB		
	Report of the Town Manager to the 2017 Fall Town Meeting		